TO:
STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION
CONSERVATION DIVISION - PLUGGING

266 N. Main St., Ste. 220
Wichita, KS 67202-1513

APl Well Number:
Spot; SESWNWNE
4244 feet from S Section Line,

15-007-21207-00-00

Lease Nante: BLOOM

Connty: BARBER

Sce/Twnshp/Rge: 23-328-12W

Well #: 2
Total Vertical Depth: 4790 feet

2251 feet from E Section Line

Operator License No.: 8653

Op Name: PETROLEUM TECHNOLOQGITS, TNC.

Address: 801 W47TH ST STE 412
KANSAS CITY, MO 64112

String  Size Depth (/) Pulled (1) Commenis
_ CIBP 4060 ~ WITH 2 SX CMT .
CIBP 1270
__CIBr 4400 }
CIBP 4650
CIBP 4678
CIBP 4700 . )
PROD 4 5 4785 2500 WITH 450 SX CMT
SURF 8.625 481 WITH 300 SX CMT

Well Type: OIL |
Plug Co. License No.: 5105
Proposal Revd, Irom: MARK MORGENSTERN

UIC Docket No:
Plug Co. Name: CLARKE CORPORATION

DatefTime to Plug:

Company: CLARKE CORPORATION

07/26/2017 9:00 AM

Phone: {620) 886-5665

Proposed |SET CIBF @ 4060 WITH 2 SX CMT. PLUG AT 750' WITH 10 SX GEL & 50 SX CMT. PLUG AT 510' WITH 50 S$X
Plugging |CMT. PLUG AT 60' WITH 20 SX CMT.

Method:

Plugging Proposal Received By: KENNY SULLIVAN

Date/Time Plugging Completed: £7/26/2017 10:00 AM

Actual Plugging Report:

KCC Agent:

WitnessType: COMPLETE (106%)

STEVE PFEIFER

Perfs:

3RD PLUG AT 62' WITH 40 SX CMT,

SET CIBP @ 4060" & PUT 2 8X CMT ON TOP OF CIBP THROUGH DUMP BAILER. 1ST || _Top

Bot Thru Comments

PLUG AT 756' WITH 10 8X GEL & 50 8X CMT. 2ND PLUG AT 504' WiTH 50 SX CMT, 4706

4708

4681

4683

4673

4675

4444

4448

4319

4321

4309

FETY

4103

4105

”VVO"CED
M5 29 gy

Remarks:  USED 60/40 POZMIX 4% GEL BY HURRICANE SERVICES.

Plugged throngh: TBG

District: 81

Signed ,45552%455514’ ,52;? /’r/<;7’/ o

fﬁ’

(TECANICIAN)



